 2 of 2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
 Rating at 25 °C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified
Zener Voltage (2) Maximum Zener Maximum Reverse Maximum
Type VZ @ IZT Impedance Leakage Current, IR DC Zener
Number Nom Min Max IZT    ZZT @  IZT ZZk @  IZK IZK IR         @      VR Current(1)
(V) (V) (V) (mA) (Ω) (Ω) (mA) (μA) (V) IZM (mA)
  SMAZ5V1 5.1 4.84 5.40 100 5.0 500 1.0 2.5 1.0 196
  SMAZ5V6 5.6 5.32 5.88 100 2.0 250 2.0 5.0 2.0 179
  SMAZ6V2 6.2 5.89 6.51 100 2.0 200 2.0 5.0 3.0 161
  SMAZ6V8 6.8 6.46 7.14 100 2.0 200 1.0 5.0 4.0 147
  SMAZ7V5 7.5 7.13 7.88 100 2.0 450 1.0 5.0 5.0 133
  SMAZ8V2 8.2 7.79 8.61 100 2.0 200 1.0 5.0 6.0 122
  SMAZ9V1 9.1 8.65 9.56 50 4.0 200 1.0 5.0 7.0 10
  SMAZ10 10.0 9.50 10.50 50 4.0 200 1.0 1.0 7.6 100
  SMAZ12 12.0 11.40 12.60 50 7.0 150 1.0 1.0 9.1 83
  SMAZ15 15.0 14.25 15.75 50 10 150 1.0 1.0 11.4 67
  SMAZ16 16.0 15.20 16.80 25 15 150 1.0 0.5 12.2 63
  SMAZ18 18.0 17.10 18.90 25 15 150 1.0 0.5 13.7 56
  SMAZ20 20.0 19.00 21.00 25 15 180 1.0 0.5 15.2 50
  SMAZ22 22.0 20.90 23.10 25 15 180 1.0 0.5 16.7 45
  SMAZ24 24.0 22.80 25.20 25 15 180 1.0 0.5 18.2 42
  SMAZ27 27.0 25.65 28.35 25 15 200 1.0 0.5 20.5 37
  SMAZ30 30.0 28.50 31.50 25 15 250 1.0 0.5 22.8 33
  SMAZ33 33.0 31.35 34.65 25 15 300 1.0 0.5 25.1 30
  SMAZ36 36.0 34.20 37.80 10 40 350 1.0 0.5 27.4 28
  SMAZ39 39.0 37.05 40.95 10 40 450 1.0 0.5 29.6 26